DATA SHEET
HIGH CURRENT ZERO OHM JUMPER
PA series
sizes 0100/ 0201/ 0402/ 0603/ 0805/ 1206/ 2010/ 2512
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Global part numbers are identified by the series, size, tolerance, packing
type, temperature coefficient, taping reel and resistance value.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Ω
PA0603-R-070RL.
Resistance code rule Example
0R
(0 Ω)
0R = 0 Ω
NOTE
1. All our RChip products are RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions
"Lead-Free Process"
 Resistance rule of global part number
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
 Jan. 20, 2025 V.3
Product specification
3
11
SERIES PA 0100 to 2512
MARKING
PA0201
No Marking
PA0100 / 0402 / 0603 / 0805 / 1206 / 2010 / 2512
 No Marking
CONSTRUCTION
The advanced resistive material is adopted to get the low resistance and is covered with a protective coat.
Finally, the three external terminations (Cu / Ni / matte Tin) are added, as shown in Fig. 3.
L
I1 I1
W
H
 Fig. 3 Chip resistor outlines
OOuuttlliinneess
Fig. 2 Value = 0 Ω
Fig. 1 Value = 0 Ω
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Chip Resistor Surface Mount
 Jan. 20, 2025 V.3
Product specification
4
11
SERIES PA 0100 to 2512
TYPE L (mm) W (mm) H (mm) I1 (mm)
PA0100 0.40± 0.03 0.20± 0.03 Max. 0.15 0.10± 0.03
PA0201 0.60± 0.03 0.31± 0.04 Max. 0.35 0.15± 0.06
PA0402 1.00± 0.10 0.55± 0.10 Max. 0.35 0.25± 0.10
PA0603 1.60± 0.20 0.8+0.10/-0.20 0.45± 0.15 0.38± 0.12
PA0805 2.00± 0.15 1.20± 0.15 Max. 0.40 0.35± 0.25
PA1206 3.05± 0.20 1.52± 0.20 0.50± 0.20 0.70± 0.20
PA2010 5.08± 0.20 2.54± 0.20 0.40± 0.15 0.70± 0.20
PA2512 6.35± 0.20 3.05± 0.15 0.45± 0.15 1.40± 0.20
Note:
1. For relevant physical dimensions, please refer to construction outlines.
2. Please contact with sales offices, distributors and representatives in your region before ordering.
DIMENSION
Table 1 For outlines, please refer to Fig. 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Fig. 4 Chip resistor outlines
Table 2
 PA0100 PA0201 PA0402 PA0603 PA0805 PA1206 PA2010 PA2512
Global part number (code 09-10) 07 07 07 7W 07 47 07 07 07
Jumper